6.2 Final Approval of a Subdivision or issuance of a building permit shall not be granted prior to the 

provision of Works and Services required by this Bylaw unless the Owner provides to the Village 

Performance Security in an amount equal to one hundred and twenty five percent (125%) of the 

Owner’s Professional Engineer’s estimate of the cost of the Works and Services, including 

contingencies, required for the proposed Subdivision or Development. 

6.3 The Village may, at the Owner’s expense, confirm the cost estimate of the Works and Services by